ORDINANCE NO. 71-1

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE LIFE SAVING AND WATER SAFETY PROGRAMS IN NASSAU COUNTY, AUTHORIZING COUNTY EXPENDITURES; AND PROVIDING FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROGRAMS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF NASSAU COUNTY:

Section 1. The County Commissioners of Nassau County are authorized to contribute from the general funds of the County an annual sum to aid in the life saving and water safety programs in the County. Said Board of County Commissioners or any agency within the County designated by said board shall administer the programs authorized by this section.

Said expenditure is declared to be a County purpose.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and upon filing same with the Secretary of State as required by law.

DONE AND ADOPTED in regular session this _____13th

day of

(SEAL)

OF

April_____, A.D., 1971.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By John inn Ar. Chairman

ATTEST: